

**In the Court of the Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.
(Motor Accident Tribunal)**

**Present :- Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, M.A.C Tribunal
3rd Court, Purulia.**

Misc. Case No. 03 of 2024

(Arising from M.A.C.CASE No. 17 of 2017)

Chaina Bauri and another

.....Petitioner/Claimant

-Versus-

Dipak Chandra Paul and 2 Ors.

..... Opp.Parties

**Order No. 01
dt 11.01.2024**

A petition under Order No. 9 Rule 4 read with Section 151 of C.P.C is filed supported by an affidavit by the petitioner Chaina Bauri praying for an order of dismissed be set aside and be restored to its original file on the grounds stated therein.

Petitioner also filed another petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act supported by an affidavit praying for condoning the delay in preferring the application on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition as well as affidavit thereto. Heard the Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner. Let the petition under Order No.9 Rule 4 be treated as Misc Case and also be registered as Misc Case. No. 03 of 2024

Issue notice upon the opposite parties, calling upon them to show-cause by **13.02.2024** as to why the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act shall not be allowed.

To 13.02.2024 for S.R and further order.

(Dictated)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
3rd Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal
3rd Court, Purulia