

**Present: Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,  
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal, 3rd Court, Purulia  
in charge  
Misc Case 03 of 2024  
M.A.C.C No17 of 2017**

**Order No 02**

**Dt 13.02.2024 Regular P.O. is on leave.**

**Today is fixed for S/R and further order.**

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer .

No S/R is received.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for an adjournment to file requisites on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered The prayer is allowed.

**Fix 22.03.2024 for taking step and S/R.**

( Dictated & Corrected)

Judge,M.A.C. Tribunal  
3rd Court,Purulia  
in charge

Judge,M.A.C.,Tribunal.  
3rd Court,Purulia  
in charge